PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lolita Zamir	10/05/2000
Gaetan Caron	10/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	Tour de la Cite, 2600 boulevard Laurier
Internal Address:	bureau 640, Sainte-Foy
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1V 4C7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08951786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wsalgado@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Waleska Salgado

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06007/G1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greta E. Noland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-06007-G1000#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Names of Assignors:

- (a) Lolita ZAMIR: 810 Upper Lansdowne, Westmount, Québec H3Y 1J8, Canada; and
- (b) Gaétan CARON: 2515 Beaudry #301, Sherbrooke, Québec J1J 1K9, Canada.

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, whose full post office address is Tour de la Cité, 2600 boulevard Laurier, bureau 640, Sainte-Foy, Québec G1V 4C7, Canada, hereinafter called the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all our right, title and interest

in the United States of America

in and to our invention relating to

Semi-Synthesis of a Protected Baccatin III Compound

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention filed October 17, 1997, under Application No. 08/951,786 and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Signed at <u>Caval</u> , Canada, this <u>5th</u>	day of October, 2000.
Name of Assignor: Lolita ZAMIR	Witness: x \
Signed at Sherkrooke, Canada, this 20th	
x Gotan Caron	x mais an Juan
Name of Assignor: Gaétan CARON	Witness x

PATENT REEL: 022129 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 01/20/2009